We would be grateful if you could please provide any views no later than 12 December 2020. Our address
and contact details are provided above. Please contact us if you would like to discuss the project further, or
require any further information.

Nga mihi md & whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

(e

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager

Enc. Glenbrook Steel Mill Site Plan showing locations of existing discharges to CMA and coastal structure
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11 November 2020

Roimata Minhinnick on behalf of Ngéti Te Ata
By email: roimataminhinnick@yahoo.con.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

New Zealand Steel (NZ Steel) understands that you have made an application for customary marine title or
protected customary right under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011 in the
area relevant to the Glenbrook Steel Mill (the Manukau Harbour, and in particular the Waiuku channel).

We wish to notify and seek your views in relation to a resource consent application that will be lodged for the
ongoing operations of the Steel Mill, located at Glenbrook. The application will seek to replace existing consents
for its water discharge to and occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA). These existing consents are due
to expire in late 2021.

Since 1968 the Steel Mill has operated on the eastern bank of the Waiuku River, which is a long and relatively
narrow tidal arm of the Manukau Harbour. The NZ Steel application, currently being prepared, will address the
following activities within the CMA:

» Discharge of treated process water and stormwater into the coastal marine area, from the existing
Northside Outfall;

e Discharge of treated process water and stormwater into the coastal marine area, from the existing
Southside Ouffall;

e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Southside Outfall discharge structure,

which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

Renewing these consents will ensure that the Steel Mill is able to continue its well established operations. The
NZ Steel business is essential for the local and national community contributing significantly by:

e Creation of over 4000 jobs (directly and indirectly) within Auckland and the wider area;
e Providing over $600 million per annum to the New Zealand economy;

For every tonne of steel produced in New Zealand, 80% of the dollars spent on that steel stay within New
Zealand, compared to only 5% of the dollars spent on imported steel.

NZ Steel intends to lodge the resource consent applications in April 2021. The resource consent application is
likely to be publicly notified through the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore
you will have an opportunity to make submissions through that process also, should you wish to do so.




We would be grateful if you could please provide any views no later than 12 December 2020. Our address
and contact details are provided above. Please contact us if you would like to discuss the project further, or
require any further information.

Nga mihi md & whakaaro e pa ana ki tenei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager

Enc. Glenbrook Steel Mill Site Plan showing locations of existing discharges to CMA and coastal structure




Mikayla Woods

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Tena Koe Edith

Roimata Minhinnick <roimataminhinnick@yahoo.co.nz>
Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:50 pm

NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Re: Ngati Te Ata MACAA Notification

Can you please provide a copy of the relevant reports.

Nga mihi roi

On Wednesday, 11 November 2020, 04:43:11 pm NZDT, NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox
<nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com> wrote:

Tena koe,

We understand that Ngati Te Ata has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary right
under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to New

Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Nga mihi,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor

New Zealand Steel

&,

Y | b.6493758111 47025 | M+64 21 199 4756

NEW ZEALAND
STEEL

E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand



NOTICE - This message and any attached files may contain information that is confidential, legally privileged or proprietary. It is intended only for use by the
intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, be advised that you

have received this message in error. Any dissemination, copying, use or re-transmission of this message or attachment, or the disclosure of any information
therein, is strictly forbidden. BlueScope Steel Limited does not represent or guarantee that this message or attachment is free of errors, virus or interference.

If you have received this message in error please notify the sender immediately and delete the message. Any views expressed in this email are not
necessarily the views of BlueScope Steel Limited
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11 November 2020

Gerald Sharrock on behalf of Rihari Dargaville, New Zealand Maori Council
By email: gsharrock@rightlaw.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

New Zealand Steel (NZ Steel) understands that you have made an application for customary marine title or
protected customary right under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011 in the
area relevant to the Glenbrook Steel Mill (the Manukau Harbour, and in particular the Waiuku channel).

We wish to notify and seek your views in relation to a resource consent application that will be lodged for the
ongoing operations of the Steel Mill, located at Glenbrook. The application will seek to replace existing consents
for its water discharge to and occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA). These existing consents are due
to expire in late 2021.

Since 1968 the Steel Mill has operated on the eastern bank of the Waiuku River, which is a long and relatively
narrow tidal arm of the Manukau Harbour. The NZ Steel application, currently being prepared, will address the
following activities within the CMA:

o Discharge of treated process water and stormwater into the coastal marine area, from the existing
Northside Outfall;

e Discharge of treated process water and stormwater into the coastal marine area, from the existing
Southside Outfall;

e QOccupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Southside Outfall discharge structure,

which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

Renewing these consents will ensure that the Steel Mill is able to continue its well established operations. The
NZ Steel business is essential for the local and national community contributing significantly by:

e Creation of over 4000 jobs (directly and indirectly) within Auckland and the wider area;
e Providing over $600 million per annum to the New Zealand economy;

For every tonne of steel produced in New Zealand, 80% of the dollars spent on that steel stay within New
Zealand, compared to only 5% of the dollars spent on imported steel.

NZ Steel intends to lodge the resource consent applications in April 2021. The resource consent application is
likely to be publicly notified through the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore
you will have an opportunity to make submissions through that process also, should you wish to do so.




We would be grateful if you could please provide any views no later than 12 December 2020. Our address
and contact details are provided above. Please contact us if you would like to discuss the project further, or
require any further information.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi
]

o

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager

Enc. Glenbrook Steel Mill Site Plan showing locations of existing discharges to CMA and coastal structure
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Gerald Sharrock on behalf of Rihari Dargaville, New Zealand Maori Council
By email: gesharrock@rightlaw.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA, This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resaurce consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 cansenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:
« QOccupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Qutfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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21 May 2021

Yvette Rigby on behalf of Te Uri Te Aho
By email: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021, As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:
e  Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi mo 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

é%% !9"'/ /

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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Yvette Rigby on behalf of Te Waiariki Korora nga Hapt o Ngapuhi-Nui-Tonu
By email: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Qutfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefare you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020;
» Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Altemnatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi m6 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

K %;1 ¢ //

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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21 May 2021

Janet Mason on behalf of Te Waiariki Korora
By email: mason@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:
e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021,
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Zf%&u///

Environment Manager
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21 May 2021

Jamie Ferguson and Natalie Coates on behalf of Te Whakakitenga o Waikato
Incorporated (Waikato Tainui)

By email: jamie@hauilegal.co.nz natalie@kahuilegal.co.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:
« Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021,
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md & whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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21 May 2021

Donna Flavell on behalf of Te Whakakitenga o Waikato
By email: donna flavell@tainui.co.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspandence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so,

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011, We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:

e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further,

Nga mihi md 0 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application,

Nga mihi

f //% if//

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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N EW ND New Zealand Steel Limited
STEEI. Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook
Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142
P +64 9 3758 999
E nzsakl envionment@bluescopestee| com
21 May 2021

Janet Mason on behalf of Cletus Manu Paul
By email: mason@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed 1o seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:

e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi mo 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

K%»fé//

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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NEW ZEA ND New Zealand Steel Limited
STEEl. Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook
Privale Bag 92121, Auckland 1142
P +64 93758 999
E nzsakl environment@bluescopesteel.com
21 May 2021

Yvette Rigby on behalf of Ngati Kawau te Kétuku
By email: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA, This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011, We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:
¢ QOccupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

fu

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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21 May 2021

Janet Mason on behalf of Ngati Kawau
By email: mason@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you,

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011. We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:

e QOccupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Qutfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki teénei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

.- /ﬂue/

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager
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E nzsakl environmani@bluescopesiesl.com
21 May 2021

Yvette Rigby on behalf of Ngati Kuri
By email: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021, As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is nofification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011, We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:
e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi mo 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki tenei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager



G

N Ew ZEALAND New Zealand Steel Limited
STEEI- Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook
Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142
P +64 9 3758 999
E nzsakl. envimnment(@bluescopestesl.com
21 May 2021

Dennis Raniera Kirkwood on behalf of Ngati Tamaoho
By email: info@tamacho.maori.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an accupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011, We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020;
e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021,
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

[ %J‘a é//

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager



G

NEW ZEALAND R——
ew Zealan
STEEl. Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook
Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142
P+64 9 3758 999
E nzsakl envimnment@bluescopestesl.com
21 May 2021

Roimata Minhinnick on behalf of Ngéti Te Ata
By email; roimataminhinnick@yahoo.com.nz

RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS FOR GLENBROOK STEEL MILL:
Notice Under Section 62 (3) Of
Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011
To Applicants for Customary Marine Title

Téna koe

Further to our correspondence in regard to the resource consent application for New Zealand Steel (NZ
Steel) dated 11 November 2020, we would like to provide you with a few updates and request your view on
an additional resource consent.

As previously described, the application will seek to replace existing consents for its water discharge to, and
occupation of, the Coastal Marine Area (CMA) which expire later in 2021. As part of the preparation of the
application, we have had a survey undertaken of our two outfall structures and have discovered that a very
small portion of the Northside Outfall is currently within the coastal marine area (CMA). On this basis, it is
now proposed to seek an occupation consent for this structure within the CMA. This was not identified in our
previous notification to you.

In terms of timing of the lodgement of the consent application this is now going to occur in June 2021 (not
April 2021 as previously indicated). The resource consent application is likely to be publicly notified through
the Resource Management Act 1991 consenting process and therefore you will have an opportunity to make
submissions through that process, should you wish to do so.

This letter is notification under section 62(3) of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011, We
wish to seek your views on the following additional activity in the CMA, that wasn't included in our letter of 11
November 2020:

e Occupation of part of the coastal marine area by the existing Northside Outfall discharge structure, a
portion of which is located just seaward of mean high water springs.

We would be grateful if you could please provide any views on this addition no later than 11 June 2021.
Alternatively, please contact us should you wish ta discuss this matter further.

Nga mihi md 6 whakaaro e pa ana ki ténei pukapuka tono. Thank you for your time in considering this
application.

Nga mihi

Yot

Claire Jewell
Environment Manager



Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:35 am

To: Janet Mason

Subject: FW: Cletus Manu Paul MACAA Notification
Attachments: Cletus Manu Paul.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:23 PM
To: mason@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Cletus Manu Paul MACAA Notification

Dear Janet,

We understand that Cletus Manu Paul has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary
right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to
New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
‘;{# New Zealand Steel
(o — P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
NEW ZEALAND . .
STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:38 am

To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: FW: Ngati Kawau Te Kotuku MACAA Notification
Attachments: Ngati Kawau Te Kotuku.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:06 PM

To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Ngati Kawau Te Kotuku MACAA Notification

Dear Yvette,

We understand that Ngati Kawau Te Kotuku has made an application for customary marine title or protected
customary right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in
relation to New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
‘;{# New Zealand Steel
& — P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
NEW ZEALAND . .
STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:33 am

To: Janet Mason

Subject: FW: Ngati Kawau MACAA Notification
Attachments: Ngati Kawau.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:31 PM
To: mason@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Ngati Kawau MACAA Notification

Dear Janet,

We understand that Ngati Kawau has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary right
under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to New
Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor

— New Zealand Steel
#ﬁ ew Zealand Stee

b P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756

HEwsﬁfEthD E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:36 am

To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: FW: Ngati Kuri MACAA Notification
Attachments: Ngati Kuri.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:14 PM
To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Ngati Kuri MACAA Notification

Dear Yvette,

We understand that Ngati Kuri has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary right
under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to New
Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor

— New Zealand Steel
#ﬁ ew Zealand Stee

b P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756

HEwsﬁfEthD E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand







Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:44 am

To: edith@tamaoho.maori.nz; Lucille Rutherfurd
Cc: info@tamaoho.maori.nz

Subject: FW: Ngati Tamaoho MACAA Notification
Attachments: Ngati Tamaoho.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena korua,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

This is just a formal follow up with the MACAA registered parties; as you are aware we have been talking to you
directly about this.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9 375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:53 PM
To: info@tamaoho.maori.nz

Subject: Ngati Tamaoho MACAA Notification

Tena koe,

We understand that Ngati Tamaoho has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary
right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to
New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Nga mihi,

e Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
%ﬁ New Zealand Steel
MEW ZEALAND | P +64 93758111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756

STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

1



A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand



Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:42 am

To: Roimata Minhinnick; Karl Flavell

Subject: FW: Ngati Te Ata MACAA Notification
Attachments: Ngati Te Ata.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena korua,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

This is just a formal follow up with the MACAA registered parties; as you are aware we have been talking to you
directly about this.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9 375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:43 PM
To: roimataminhinnick@yahoo.co.nz

Subject: Ngati Te Ata MACAA Notification

Tena koe,

We understand that Ngati Te Ata has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary right
under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to New
Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Nga mihi,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
‘;{# New Zealand Steel
& — P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
NEW ZEALAND . .
STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand

1






Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:31 am

To: gsharrock@rightlaw.nz

Subject: FW: Rihari Dargaville, NZMC MACAA Notification
Attachments: NZMC.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf

Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:39 PM

To: gsharrock@rightlaw.nz

Subject: Rihari Dargaville, NZMC MACAA Notification

Dear Gerald,

We understand that Rihari Dargaville on behalf of New Zealand Maori Council has made an application for
customary marine title or protected customary right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find
attached a notification document in relation to New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the
Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
‘;{# New Zealand Steel
& — P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
NEW ZEALAND . .
STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:37 am

To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: FW: Te Uri O Te Aho MACAA Notification
Attachments: Te Uri o Te Aho.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:10 PM
To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Te Uri O Te Aho MACAA Notification

Dear Yvette,

We understand that Te Uri o Te Aho has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary
right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to
New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
‘;{# New Zealand Steel
(o — P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
NEW ZEALAND . .
STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:35 am

To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: FW: Te Waiariki Korora nga Hapt o Ngapuhi-Nui-Tonu MACAA Notification
Attachments: Te Waiariki Korora nga Hapt o Ngapuhi-Nui-Tonu.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:17 PM

To: rigby@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Te Waiariki Korora nga Hapl o Ngapuhi-Nui-Tonu MACAA Notification

Dear Yvette,

We understand that Te Waiariki Korora nga Hapl o Ngapuhi-Nui-Tonu has made an application for customary
marine title or protected customary right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a
notification document in relation to New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook
Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
‘;{# New Zealand Steel
& — P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
NEW ZEALAND . .
STEEL E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:34 am

To: Janet Mason

Subject: FW: Te Waiariki Korora MACAA Notification
Attachments: Te Waiariki Korora.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:27 PM
To: mason@phoenixlaw.expert

Subject: Te Waiariki Korora MACAA Notification

Dear Janet,

We understand that Te Waiariki Korora has made an application for customary marine title or protected customary
right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in relation to
New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor

— New Zealand Steel
#ﬁ ew Zealand Stee

b P +64 9 375 8111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756

HEwsﬁfEthD E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:24 am

To: Jamie@kahuilegal.co.nz; Natalie@kahuilegal.co.nz

Subject: FW: Te Whakakitenga o Waikato Inc. MACAA Notification

Attachments: Te Whakakitenga o Waikato Incorporated (Waikato - Tainui).pdf; Enclosure - Site
Map.pdf

Tena korua,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020 we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred to below is still in progress. The delay is due to a change in the scope of the consent application. This is
related to a change in the steel-making methodology involving the installation of an electric arc furnace. This did
not result in changes of the environmental effects for the water discharges. The updated application documents will
be submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9 375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:50 PM

To: Jamie@kahuilegal.co.nz; Natalie@kahuilegal.co.nz
Subject: Te Whakakitenga o Waikato Inc. MACAA Notification

Dear Jamie and Natalie,

We understand that Te Whakakitenga o Waikato Incorporated (Waikato Tainui) has made an application for
customary marine title or protected customary right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find
attached a notification document in relation to New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the
Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
f’ﬂ?)’ New Zealand Steel

=,
Yo | p 16493758111 #7025 | M +64 21 199 4756

”Ewsﬁ%t“HD E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




Mikayla Woods

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 10 April 2024 8:26 am

To: donna.flavell@tainui.co.nz

Subject: FW: Te Whakakitenga o Waikato MACAA Notification
Attachments: Te Whakakitenga o Waikato.pdf; Enclosure - Site Map.pdf
Tena koe,

Following up with our correspondence from November 2020, we would like to update you that the resource consent
referred below is still in progress. The delay is due to changes in the scope of the consent application, however
these changes did not result in changes of the environmental effects. The updated application documents will be
submitted to Auckland Council shortly.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Nga mihi,

/ Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
/// New Zealand Steel

New Zealand | T +64 9 375 8111 ext:7025 | M +64 21 199 4756
Steel E Edit.Simpson@bluescopesteel.com | W www.nzsteel.co.nz
A 131 Mission Bush Road, Glenbrook, Private Bag 92121, Auckland 1142

From: NZSAKL Environmental Mailbox

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 4:46 PM

To: donna.flavell@tainui.co.nz

Subject: Te Whakakitenga o Waikato MACAA Notification

Tena koe,

We understand that Te Whakakitenga o Waikato has made an application for customary marine title or protected
customary right under the current Marine and Coastal Area Act. Please find attached a notification document in
relation to New Zealand Steel resource consents to be lodged in relation to the Glenbrook Steel Mill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Nga mihi,

Edit Simpson | Environmental Advisor
ﬁ% New Zealand Steel
i = | p.6493758111 #7025 | M +64 21199 4756
HEW;}?:FHD E nzsakl.environment@bluescopesteel.com W NZSteel-Environment

A Private Bag 92121 | Auckland 1142 | New Zealand




